SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25844/2018

KOLLAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANAN ACHARI K. REVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26276/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26229/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26044/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28679/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27799/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26675/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28680/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26440/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26946/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28678/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27859/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27318/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27294/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149267/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 36160/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28235/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 28-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25844/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 28 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.29 to 31 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28678/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 100.

SLP(C) No. 26229/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.11, 27, 70, 99, 101, 105, 123 and 136 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Spare copies are available. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.42, 67, 93, 108, 112 and 119 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28679/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10 to 30 but none has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 and 9.

SLP(C) No. 26440/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.2, 4, 7, 14 to 16, 19, 21, 26, 27, 30, 41 to 47, 51, 54 and 61.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 26044/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 26276/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.5, 18, 23, 26 and 54 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.1, 29 and 61 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Spare copy is available. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent No.51 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 27318/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 11 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.12 and 13 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28680/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 16, 21 to 29, 31 and 32 but none has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1, 3, 5, 8, 13 to 15, 17 to 20 and 30.

SLP(C) No. 28235/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 131.

SLP(C) No. 26675/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 26946/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 27859/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 50.

SLP(C) No. 27294/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

Diary No(s). 36160/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

SLP(C) No. 27294/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

SLP(C) No. 27799/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.4 to 7 and 9.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3, 8 and 10 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar