## ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 427/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2018 in WA No. 1722/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE WAYANAD DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. RAMAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2798/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv. Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 25844 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER