SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12049/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order 29-11-2018 in WA No. 2304/2018 passed by the High Court Of **Kerala At Ernakulam)**

THE THRISSUR DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61258/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No.61259/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Mukund P Vnny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 25844/2018.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI] **COURT MASTER**