

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25844/2018

KOLLAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANAN ACHARI K. REVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26229/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 28679/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 26440/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 26044/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 31207/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 27318/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 28680/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 26675/2018 (XI-A)

Item no.53

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 26946/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 27294/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
Diary No(s). 36160/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 27799/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 427/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 5167/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 10913/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Item no.53

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 427/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 48(dead).

SLP(C) No. 10913/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 27,30,35,38,40,42,47,57, 58,61,73,75,78 to 80,86,89,90,94,101, 112,121,127,138,149 and 151 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

REMAINING MATTERS

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 3.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar